6 months 1 January 2019 to 30 June 2019 relating to the FuzeNet business, reflecting the expected timing of the completion
of the FuzeNet acquisition. The Statutory Forecast Cash Flow Statement includes all cash inflows and outflows relating to the
Offer, the acquisition of FuzeNet, the SAFA Facility Agreement and the issue of the Convertible notes.

UNITI WIRELESS LIMITED PROSPECTUS 59

4. Financial Information

4.7  Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position and Pro Forma
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Set out in the table below are summarised historical consolidated statements of financial position for the Company and
FuzeNet as at 30 June 2018, and a summarised pro forma consolidated statement of financial position assuming the
acquisition of FuzeNet, completion of the Offer and other material events that have occurred after the respective balance
dates as detailed.

Uniti
Wireless FuzeNet

Statement
of financial

position
30 Jun 2018

Statement
of financial

position
30 Jun 2018

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement
of financial position

$AUD
‘000

Audited
1

$AUD
‘000

Audited
2

Subsequent
Events

3

Pro Forma
Adjustments

MIN
4

Consolidated
MIN

Pro Forma
Adjustments

MAX
5

Consolidated
MAX

Current Assets

Cash assets 847 3,949 3,304 947 9,047 6,641 14,741

Trade and other receivables 619 1,916 2,535 – 2,535

Inventories 13 247 260 – 260

Other current assets 209 – 209 – 209

1,688 6,112 3,304 397 12,051 6,641 17,745

Non-Current Assets

Plant and equipment 5,082 271 – 5,353 – 5,353

Intangible assets 216 536 – 9,800 10,551 9,800 10,551

Right of Use Assets 7,892 – – 7,892 – 7,892

13,190 807 – 9,800 23,797 9,800 23,797

Total Assets 14,878 6,919 3,304 10,197 35,848 16,441 41,542

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,324 1,801 3,125 – 3,125

Provisions 339 968 1,307 – 1,307

Interest bearing liabilities 1,233 6 3,208 (3,083) 1,363 (3,083) 1,363

Customer Contract liability 131 – – 131 – 131

3,027 2,774 3,208 (3,083) 5,926 (3,083) 5,926

Non-Current Liabilities

Provisions 37 – – 37 – 37

Interest bearing liabilities 8,042 – 2,461 – 10,503 – 10,503

Customer Contract liability 438 – – 438 – 438

8,517 – 2,461 – 10,978 – 10,978

Total Liabilities 11,544 2,774 5,668 (3,083) 16,904 (3,083) 16,904

Net Assets 3,334 4,145 (2,364) 13,830 18,944 19,524 24,638

UNITI WIRELESS LIMITED PROSPECTUS60

Uniti
Wireless FuzeNet

Statement
of financial

position
30 Jun 2018

Statement
of financial

position
30 Jun 2018

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement
of financial position

$AUD
‘000

Audited
1

$AUD
‘000

Audited
2

Subsequent
Events

3

Pro Forma
Adjustments

MIN
4

Consolidated
MIN

Pro Forma
Adjustments

MAX
5

Consolidated
MAX

Equity

Issued capital 11,907 284 675 16,989 29,854 22,987 35,853

Reserves – – – 335 335 404 404

Retained Earnings/
(Accumulated losses)

(8,573) 3,861 (3,039) (3,494) (11,246) (3,867) (11,618)

Total Equity 3,334 4,145 (2,364) 13,830 18,944 19,524 24,638

Notes:
1. Represents the audited historical consolidated statement of financial position of Uniti Wireless as at 30 June 2018.
2. Represents the audited consolidated historical statement of financial position of FuzeNet as at 30 June 2018.

3. Subsequent Events

Subsequent events adjustments to the financial statements of Uniti Wireless and FuzeNet as at 30 June 2018, which are the
same for both the minimum and maximum raise.

Pre offer capital raisings (refer Section 9.5 for further details)

In July 2018, November 2018 and December 2018, Uniti Wireless issued a total of $3 million of unsecured convertible notes.

[…]

Audited balance of Uniti Wireless at 30 June 2018  8,0421 8,0421

Audited balance of FuzeNet Pty Ltd at 30 June 2018  – –

Subsequent events:

Receipt of SAFA Future Jobs Fund Loan (non current portion)  2,461 2,461

Pro forma Balance  10,503 10,503

Note:

1. Uniti Wireless has adopted AASB16 earlier than it comes into effect. This means that lease liabilities under the previous standard that were operating leases
will need to be recognised as if they were a finance lease. There is an implicit interest charge recognised in the unwinding of the liability as is the case with any
finance lease. Liabilities represent future rental payments (for leased towers and office space) to be made more than 12 months after the balance date. The
current balance comprises the principal component of the future payments. Interest is recognised as payments are made. Section 4.12(i) of the Prospectus
contains a summary of the accounting policy adopted.

UNITI WIRELESS LIMITED PROSPECTUS68

4.11.4 Issued Capital comprise the following:
Pro forma

MIN
Pro forma

MAX
Pro forma

MIN
$’000

Pro forma
MAX

$’000

Fully paid ordinary share capital of Uniti Wireless at
30 June 2018

2,953,017 2,953,017 11,907 11,907

Subsequent events:

Issue of Shares for Corporate Advisory services (pre split) 75,000 75,000 675 675

Share split (15.1059917) 42,713,183 42,713,183 – –

45,741,200 45,741,200 675 675

Pro forma adjustments:

Proceeds from shares issued under this Prospectus 48,000,000 72,000,000 12,000 18,000

Costs of the Offer – – (969) (1,305)

Shares issued on conversion of Convertible Notes
(net of costs)

17,725,861 17,725,861 2,949 2,949

Shares issued to Directors and Management 7,792,426 9,376,426 1,948 2,344

Shares issued to FuzeNet Shareholders and Directors 6,600,000 6,600,000 1,650 1,650

Cost of Options issued to Lead Manager  – – (305) (367)

 80,118,287 105,702,287 17,273 23,271

Pro forma Balance 125,859,487 151,443,487 29,854 35,853

UNITI WIRELESS LIMITED PROSPECTUS 69

4. Financial Information

4.11.5 Reserves comprise the following:

Pro forma
MIN

$’000

Pro forma
MAX

$’000

Option Reserve 335 404

Audited balance of Uniti Wireless as at 30 June 2018  – –

Audited balance of FuzeNet Pty Ltd at 30 June 2018  – –

Pro forma adjustments:

Options issued to Directors and Management  30 36

Options issued under the Adviser Offer  305 368

  335 404